price, materials, and contractor qualifications, it was determined that the proposal submitted by A & 

B Construction Co., Inc., a Women’s Business Enterprise (WBE) construction company based in 

Memphis, Tennessee, represents the best value to the City, with a proposed contract amount of Two 

Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($258,300.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the 

City of Millington, Tennessee, that RFP #2026-1 is hereby awarded to A & B Construction Co., Inc., 

in an amount not to exceed $258,300.00; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to